BIC FORM PTD-1595 (Rev. 6:93)

12-01-1999 101211506



mns 11/12/99

	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies	s):
	Thierry DUMORTIER Claude DODRIMONT	Name:	BROWNING IN societe anonyn	
		Internal Address:		
- Additio	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Parc Industriel Avenue No. 3	des Hauts Sa
3. Nature of Con	veyance:			
≅Ass	signment E Merger	City, State, Zip:	B-4040 Hersia	ıl, Belgium
Se	curity Agreement Change of Name			
Ot	her			
Execution Da	te: 14 October 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attach		
4. (A) Patent App	olication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	G):	
9 SDAVIS 000	00032		09/438	54.20
If this document application, the e	is being filed of the application is. 14 October xecution date of the application is. 1999 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	plications and	54. <i>D</i>
If this document application, the e	is being filed of the application is. 14 October xecution date of the application is. 1999 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap		54720
If this document application, the e	is being filed of the application is. 14 October xecution date of the application is. 1999 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved: 1	0.00
If this document application, the eight 5. Name and Add Document Shauk	is being filed to the application is. 14 October 1999 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this if be Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee:	plications and ents Involved: 1	
If this document application, the eight speciment Should Name:	is being filed to the application is. 14 October 1999 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this if be Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pate 7 Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	plications and ents Involved: 1	0.00
If this document application, the eight speciment Should Name:	is being filed to the application is. 14 October 1999 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this if be Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	plications and ents Involved: 1 \$4	0.00
If this document application, the eight speciment Should Name:	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this is to Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b B. Deposit Account Nu	plications and ents Involved: 1 \$4	-0.00 Posit account -0200
If this document application, the eight speciment Should Name:	is being filed to the application is. 14 October 1999 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this if be Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to b B. Deposit Account Nu	plications and ents Involved: 1 \$4 e charged to depumber: 02	-0.00 Posit account -0200
If this document application, the eight specified of the eight speci	is being filed of the applibation is. 14 October 1999 Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this is be Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Si Enclosed Authorized to b B Deposit Account Nu	plications and ents Involved: \$4 e charged to depumber: OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYI	osit account -0200
If this document application, the eight of t	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this is to Mailed: J. Ernest Kenney Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE 1	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Si Enclosed Authorized to b B Deposit Account Nu	plications and ents Involved: \$ 4 e charged to depumber: OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYER ect and any attack	osit account -0200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I	(we). DUNCRTIER The addressies, appearis) below, here	cerun and DOD	RIMONT Cle
nvented certain nev	v and useful improvements in		asianon, mave
<u>"Liring mechani</u>	sm for fire arms".		
⊠	for which an application for Un.	ited States Letters Pater , Serial No	nt was filed on ; and,
	for which an application for Unite		was executed on
	for which international Application	. No	designating
	the United States of America was f	iled on	: and,
WHEREAS,	BROWNING INTERNATIONAL, soci	été anonyme	whose post
	arc Industriel des Hauts Sart		
	-4040 HERSIA		
ereinalter relerred ind to the same in t	t to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acq he United States;	uiring the entire right, titl	e and interest in
isknowledged, I (WASSIGNEE, the enti ine United States of therefor in the Uni- fivision, continuation	EFORE. for good and valuable of re). ASSIGNOR, by these presents re right, title, and interest in and to of America and in and to any and a ted States of America, including a on, continuation-in-part and reissue o	do seil, assign and tra p said invention and applica all Letters Patent which ny and all Letters Patent of said application.	nsier unto said ation throughout may be granted granted on any
connection with the content of the consideration. ASS to identify and content of the investment of the present	NOR hereby agrees to execute any a filing, prosecution and maintenance things, prosecution and maintenance that states for said invention, in the cignts of ASSIGNEE in and IGNOR also agrees without further municate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE that I not that are within ASSIGNOR'S possecution, maintenance and defend the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administration authorizes and requests the Catters Patent referred to above to Assigned the Indian and to the same, for ASSIGNEE in and to the same, for ASSIGNEETS logal and the same and t	e of said application or a sciuding additional docume to said invention, all consideration and at ASSIGNES request documents assession or control, and to awfully may be required one of any patent applications under legal repressions and other legal repressioner of Patents and SSIGNES, as the ASSIGNES	ny other patent into that may be without further GNEE'S expense, and information provide further of ASSIGNOR in ation or patent this instrument sentatives. d Trademarks to EE of the entire
which such Letters	GNEE'S legal representatives and su Patent may be granted, as fully and his assignment and sale not been made	ecessors, to the full end entirely as the same would	of the term for d have been held
Assignor Nar Assignor Nar The Street 4 G F C C State (712) of	ER THIERBY THE BY LOPEYE Country	Late HE Where Signed	JS RSTAL
- · - · - · - · - · -		Signature (mentor)

15 20 20-- 2 50- 20

PATENT REEL: 010398 FRAME: 0981

Assignor Name	14/10/99.
Thur de la Foucige 21 Street 4653 BOLLAND	Where Signed Solicinate
City BELC-1UM State (Zip) or Country	Signature
	(inventor)
Assignor Name	Date
Street	
City	Where Signed
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
Assignor Name	Date
Street	Where Signed
City	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature

RECORDED: 11/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 010398 FRAME: 0982